CSIR-HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT GROUP Extra Mural Research, CSIR Complex,

Library Avenue, Pusa, New Delhi- 110 012

No. F. No.: 1/US/EMR-1/2020

Date: 18.06.2020

Office Memorandum

Sub: Public Relations Officer related to CSIR JRF/SRF/RA' fellowships issues -reg.

The Head, CSIR-HRDG has designated the following officers as Public Relations Officer (PRO) from CSIR-HRDG who will coordinate all matters related to CSIR-JRF/SRF/RAs fellowships etc. to act as supporting platform for CSIR-Fellows:-

Sr.	Name & designation	Address	Contact details
1	Sh. N. B. Bhoi, Scientist-in-Charge, EMR-I	Room no.205, 2 nd Floor CSIR- Human Resource Development Group, CSIR Complex, Library Avenue, Pusa New Delhi 110 012	Ph. 011-25847953 Email: nbbhoi@csirhrdg.res.in
2.	Sh. S.A. Hasan, Sr. Principal Scientist	Room no.304, 3 rd Floor CSIR- Human Resource Development Group, CSIR Complex, Library Avenue, Pusa New Delhi 110 012	Ph. 011-25842534 Email: sahasan@csirhrdg.res.in

(Anita Singh) (A) 6 Under Secretary (EMR)

Copy to:

- Directors/Registrar/ Accounts Officer of Institutes/ Universities/Colleges/CSIR- Labs.
- 2. All above officers
- 3. PS to DG, CSIR
- 4. PS to Head, CSIR-HRDG
- 5. Dy.FA, CSIR Complex
- 6. Under Secretary, CSIR Complex
- 7. E&AO,EMR-III
- 8. IT Division, CSIR-HRDG- Kindly host this OM on CSIR-HRDG website.
- 9. Office Copy